1. CTD9000 A Bl 4444 22 :Frame Components For CTD9000 (—)




1. CTD9000 A Bl 4444 22 :Frame Components For CTD9000 (—)

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 22400001011

2 e

3 22400001031

4 22400001041

5 22200002552

6 2240000106

7 22400001071

8 2240000108

9 22000001091
10 2200000110

11 2220000111

12 2220000112

13 22400001131
14 2220000114

15 2220000115

16 2220000116

17 2220000117

18 2220000118

19 2220000119

20 66620

21 SMM10603016A
22 8MP85241006A
23 66480-14

24 2220000124

25 66484-11

26 2220000126

27 2200000127

28 2200000128

29 2200000129

30 8MC04280807D
31 2100000244

32 8SM95281017A
33 66485-1

34 8MK04280507A
35 2240000135

36 2200000136

37 2200000137

38 8MB03200405A
39 2200000139

40 66485-9

41 8MC04281207D
42 SMMO8502013A
43 8MNO03200300A
44 8MC04281007D
45 8MKO08502013A
46 66477-4

47 8MC04283307D
48 8MB85241006K
49 8MNO06400600A

% T

Description
F#lZE Top Cove

wE Gasket -----

JHEE Oil Window

B HE

Amt .Req.

r _________________________________________________________________

FLEE PlUg ---mmmmmmmm e e

2 Side Cover

S1HEZE Needle COVEr -mmmmmmmmmmm oo

HE Gasket -----

FLEE PlUg --mmmmmmmmm e e e

NEEJIFE Suppor

tIiNg Bar —--mmmmm s

[ETEHE BaCKet ~mmmmmmmmm e e oo oo

HE Gasket -----

BEAE GUId Pipe---m-mmmmmmmmmm s e e
HEHE Hinge Pin =-mmmmm oo oo

HE A

i Spring ------

TNHHHIE Side COVEr =mmmmmmmmmmm s
HEEE Latch SPIing -----mmmmmmmmm e oo oo

t& Fr Defender --
Nl Side C

OV T =mmmmm o m oo o oo o o oo

I A
BZ 4k Serew (CTO138 M10-1.5%30) w-onemomomememmmemmmmeemeeememeeeeeeeeeeeeeoe
IR Serew (M3.5-0.6%10) =--mnmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEOSHERE LS \Nachine NO. P1ate -----m-m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
JHTESE Oil S1@N GAUGE--nmmmmmmmmmmm o mmmm e
7 Y

T O1l RESEIVOIT == mmmm s oo s oo oo

HE Gasket -----

Wés% Magnet ----

JEA Holder -----

B255 Screw (CTO130 MA-0.7#8) ~mmmemmmmemmmmemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeem oo

HE Seal --------

BEHE Stud (SHO243 3/8"-28%10) -wrmeemmemmemmeemeemmemmemeemeemeemeemmeemeanea
EERUGAIN Model Plate ----mmmmmmmmem e e oo oo
B SCrew (WPCO106 MA-0.7%5) wemmemmemmeameemeemmemmeemeameameemmemeemenee

HLHH Frame Unit

FLEE Plug --m-mmmmmm e e e e
FLEE Plug --m-mmmemm e e e

1255 Screw (FTO

S48 M3-0.5%4) wemmmmmmeeemm e

TENLHH Knock Pin --mmmmmmmm s
FEIHEAMT Plate -----mnmmmmm oo
B4 Screw (CTO102 MA-0.7%12) <-memmemmemmemeem oo
B24% Screw (CTO106 M8-1.25%20) —nvmmemmemeemeomememmemeemeemeem e
IR Screw (CTOL1S M3-0.5%3) -mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
B85 Screw (CTO113 MA4-0.7#10) --nvmmemmemmemmemmmmemmemmemmemmemmmemmemeenee

18454 Screw (C90
HEHLHK Weight
18454 Screw (C80

140 M8-1.25%20) =-=-mmmmmm o m oo
Paster --mmm e m
147 M4-0.7#33) =mmmmmm s

#2585 Screw (CT0621 M3.5-0.6%10) w-mmmmemmmmeemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeem oo
B2 55 Screw (CTO918 M6-1#6) ~-mmmemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmmem e

e e e e SN e e e e R S B

[ N T N S T T T S e O T S e T T\ I N

—_
—_

DO DO DO — — Do W



)

D . DU < \ ) \

o~ Ve o N\ \gm .
%@ 200 \W\ﬁw%.rf..u/%wa/o
- Y A A .de,_ iy

R 9% .\!I.MM. ALY
N\ D /c,a\k\ / W/muw/(i\ 7
. AN\ \N\N7

Frame Components For CTD9000 (

ke V(- @Wn@w.? e/
= F e
® S8

2.CTD9000 7B st



2.CTD9000 A pa e 4| 2E 2 - Frame Components For CTD9000 (=)

5k i
Ref.No. Parts No.

*1 2270000201

2 2270000202

*3 2270000203

4 2270000204

5 2220000205

6 SME04280708A
7 22000001091

8 22000002081

9 2200000209

10 2200000210

11 8MC04280807D
12 2270000212
*13 2270000213

14 2220000214

15 8MB04280807K
16 8MNO04281000A
17 2220000217

18 2200000218

19 8MC04280507D
20 2220000220
*#21 2270000221

22 8MD04281408C
23 2100000223

24 2200000224

25 8MC04281407D
26 2270000226

27 8MB04283809E
28 2200000228

29 8MNO04280400A
30 8MB04280605M
31 2200000231

32 8MC04280512B
33 8MB05321008K
34 2270000234

35 SME03200606A
36 90ST0410

37 8MC04281407D
38 8MA04280307A
39 8MB04281207K
40 2200000121
*x4] 2270000241

42 8MMO04281207A
43 90ER040

44 8MNO06400600A
45 22000002451
46 8MB03200405A
47 22000002471
48 2200000250

49 22100001191
50 8MN04280500C
51 2220000257

52 2200000124
*%53 2270000253

54 22000002461
55 2200001025

56 8MC04281007D

% T

Description

B HE

Amt .Req.

TEIFE Cloth Plate =-m-mmmmmm e oo

féG#% Magnet -----

BFEEZE DUSt COVEL =mmmmmmmmmmm e e e o oo
TEHAEE Lower Shaft COVEr =-mmmmmmmmm el

BAiH#A Fr Gasket

BEE4Screw (CT0206 MA-0.7#7) wommmmemmmmemmmmemmmeemmmeemmmeem oo

fLZE Plug --------
fLZE Plug --------
HE Gasket ------

A ZE Rear COVEr =mmnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
BEEEScrew (CTO130 M4-0.7%8)-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
1 ZE Needle Bar ProteCtor ----------emmmemmmmmmoocooo oo
TEERTZETHEIME Movable Block =----mmmmmmmmmm oo
SHAIEE Needle Plate Seat =------mn-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmceoceoeo oo
B4 Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo s oo
B 4% Screw (CT0216 M4-0.7%10) =---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmomomo oo oo

#$H# Push Button

HE s

i Spring ------

B28% Screw (CTO122 MA-0.7#5) wmmmeommmmemmmmemmmemm e e

WHiE Oil Defender

TEHFE Cloth Plate =-m-mmmmmm e e oo
B Stud (CTO222 M4-0.7%5) <ememmemmemmeemeameemsemmemeemeameemeemmemeemenee

AW Washer -----
#:4% Hinge -------

B2 Screw (CT0225 MA4-0.7#14) <-wmmemmomemeememeem oo
NEERTZE Front COVer ==--smmmmmmmmmm oo oo
BZREStU (CT0227 MA-0.7%38) wmemmememmememmem e
T ZFAE Disk Washer ---mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B24% Screw (CT0229 MA-0.T#4) woeememeememeem e
B2 Stud (CT0230 MA-0.7#6) memmmemmememeem oo
EHBNA% Auxiliary Cloth Plate ------=msmmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 Screw (90232 MA-0.7%5) wmeememeememeem oo
B24% Screw (CT0233 MS-0.8%10) <-onwmmemmmmemeememeememmememeem e eememeeeeee
FEARZE Cloth Plate -m-mmmmmm e e e
B2 Screw (CT0235 M3-0.5%6) w-nemmmmemememmememeememmem e eemem e eee

TEANES Knock Pin

B2 554 Screw (CT0225 MA-0.7%14) wommmeemmmmemmmemmmeem e
BZHE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7#3) wmmmeemmmmemmmmeemmmeemmmmemmmemmmeemmmeemeeeee
B255% Screw (CT0239 MA-0.7%12) wommmmemmmmemmmmemmmeem oo

#&5 Latch Spring

TEERTETEEIME Movable Block =----mmmmmmmmmme ool
B2 Screw (CT0202 MA-0.7#12) <wemememmememeememeem oo

EJ41ER E-Ring --

IR Screw (CT0244 M6O-1%6) ==nmnmmmmmmmmmmm e

fLZE Plug --------

IR Screw (FT0S548 M3-0.5%4) -nmnmmmmmmmmm e

fLZE Plug --------
¥ F Defender ----

TERIE Rubber CUShion =-=mmmmmmmm e
B SCrEW (FT1222 Md-0.7%5) wmeemmemmemeemeammemmemmeameemeemeemmemeameann

¥ Fr Defender ----

T BB Disc Washer --m-m-mmmmmm el
BHEEZE Dust COVEr =mmmmmmmmmm e e e e e

fLZE Plug --------
#AFE Washer ------

BEAR Screw (CTO113 M4-0.7%10) ===-=nmmmmmmmmmmmmm s

* 1 40M,48M,56MH For 40M, 48M,56M

#%: 64M FHFor 64M

~J = = = e

S I i S N e T o R R N e e e A e e e N I e

—_ = = = DD

Lo — DO

O\ DO = = = = = L0 = DN WO DN



3. CTD9000 &gtk J)3H %3 {4 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9000




3.CTD9000 E§fEilsE )7

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2240000301

2 22400003021

3 2200000303

4 2100041131

5 2200000305

6 2100001127

7 2100001126

8 22000003081

9 22000003091
10 4UTB000419
11 2200000311

12 2200000312

13 4UTB000420
14 2100001121

15 2210000317

16 2100001121A
17 224A0000317
18 2270000318

19 2270000319

20 8TC85520806A
21 22000007261
22 SMMO04280807A
23 8MNO03200300A
24 8MB03200405A
25 8MC04280807D
26 2210000326

27 2200000327

28 8MB04280608A
29 8MNO03200300A
30 8MD03200306A
31 2100001123

32 2200001008

33 2100000223

34 90STO0410

35 22000003351
36 2200000336

37 66800

38 2200000338

39 2200000339

40 2220000340

41 8TE03440806A
42 227A0000342
43 22000003431
44 8MB04280807K
45 2200000345

46 8ME04280708A
47 2200000347

48 2200000348

49 2200000349

50 22000003501

% T

Description

FH#EZFEFThread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9000

B HE

Amt .Req.

R Thread Guide Holder ------n-mmmsmmmsmmsm oo
R Thread Guide Holder -------mmmsmmmsmmme oo

£ Bushing

% Spring (Yellow ) (SHI1131)-mmmmmmmmmm e
FAZEHE SPIiNg S€at =-m-mmmmmmmmm e

EEEE Pelt --

TR SJHEEEE Tension DISC ---mmmmmmmmmmmm s e

125 Stud ----
[F¥= Spacer --

FAARIET Release Wedge -----nmmmmmmmmmmms oo
AR Thread Guide ------n-mmmsmmmmms oo
AR Thread Guide --------mmmsmmmmmms s

o IR AE

Tension Post Support ----=---mmmmmmmm oo

ok IR EEENE Tension Nut (Red ) (SH1121)---mmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide -------smmmsmmr oo

ok ) AR R e
FZRAHE Therad

Tension Nut ( Yellow ) (ShI1121)-----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeee
Tension Mechanism --=---====-=mmmmmmmmmmm oo

728 Knife Holder Bracket -=-=-=nmmmmmmmmm e oo oo
EHF Thread GuUide =-----mmmmmmmme s

IE4% Screw ---

AHRE Cooler Ofl Tank ----=-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
B4 Screw (MTO124 MA-0.T#8) <omememmemmemeemeem oo
IR Screw (CTOL11S5 M3-0.5%3) =mnmmmmmmmmm e
IR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) «nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e
#25% Screw (CTO130 M4-0.7#8) w-nrmwmmemmmmemmmemmememmem e omemememeemeee
AR Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmmmm s
HE Thread Guide PIpe --=--m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
#2554 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) -wmwrmrmmrmemmrmmmmemmmemeomemeememmemomeem oo
IR Screw (CTO11S5 M3-0.5%3) «mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
I (G N1 L1 S ——
FEEE Spring (Red ) (ShI123)-mmmnmmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide -----mmmmmmmmm oo

& Washer -

EALEE Knock

1R Cooler Oil Tank

PIn mmmm e

THARE Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =-=-nsmmmmmmmmmmmm oo

R Oil Wick

FRAE Wick ClAmp =--mmmmmmmmmm s

EEEE Pelt --

HHF Thread GuUide =-----mmmmmmmmm e e

BEASL Screw ---

R SJPEHIFH Thread Retainer ASMm ------mmmmmmmmmmm oo
EHF Thread Guide ----mmmmmmmme e
B5% SCrew (CTO215 MA4-0.7#8) woneemmemmemmmemeemeemmemeemeameemeemmeemeenenee
HHF Thread Guide ------mmmmmmmmm s e
BEEESCrew (CTO206 M4-0.757) wonvemmemmemmeemeemeemmemmemeemeameameemmemeanen

5R e AEL R

Thread Retainer SUpport ----==-====smmmmmmmmmm oo

SHARIEHEIM Thread Guide Plate -------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

SHRRARE G

% Spring --

Tension Control plate =----=====mmmmmmmmm oo

1

D b L —

H
N o

—_ = = DN = L — i — n

N DO LN N

— o = DN DN LD — DN — DN

[N}

—_ = = = LD = 00— = DN e



3. CTD9000 &gtk J)3H %3 {4 Thread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9000




3.CTD9000 E§fEilsE )7

7ok i

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 8MC03200807G
52 2200000352

53 2200000353

54 2200000354

55 2200000355

56 2200000356

57 2200000357

58 8MC04280507D
59 2200000359

60 90SP0206T

61 231A0001922
62 220A0000315
63 2220000363

64 2220000364

65 220A0000365
66 e
67 8MP04280808A
68 8MD03200606A
69 e
70 2200000725

71 2100000403

72 2200000729

73 22000007311
74 2200000732

FH#EZFEFThread Guide And Tension Components For CTD9000

% T

B HE

Description Amt .Req.

B Stud (CTO35T M3-0.5%8) wmemmemmemmemeameemeemmemmeemeameemeemmemmeemenee
EHF Thread Guide =-----mmmmmmmme s e
HHF Thread Guide =-----mmmmmmmmmm s e
BEFE StUd =-mmmm e e
TR SJHEEEE Tension DiSC ---mmmmmmmmmmm s el
FAEE SPIING -mmmmmmmm e oo
BEME NUL mm e e
B SCrew (CTO122 M-0.7%5) «envemmemmeameemeameemmemmmemeemeemeemmemeemeann
B AR E Take-up Arm Protect ------m-mmmmmmmm oo
FAEEFE SPIINg Pin =mmmm el
ok JJHEHIRH Thread Asm. (Red) =-m-mmmmmmmmmmmm e
o JJPEHIHH Thread Asm. (YEllOW ) -m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo
BiREEE Thread Guide HOlder ---mmmmmmmmmmm e
EHERE Thread Guide -----m=mmmmmmmm e
F2434H Therad Tension MechaniSm =-----=-=-=msmmmmmmmmm ool
B85 SCrew (MT0235 M4-0.7%8) <omemeemmemmemeemmemeemmemmeemeemeemeemmemen-
BESS SCrew (FTO218 M4-0.7510) <nvmremmemmemeammemeemmemmeemeemeemeemmenen-
W AETEZ Cooler Oil Tank COVEr =----mmmmmmmmmmm oo
FLEE PlUg --mmmmmmmm e e
THE O1l TUDE = mmmmm e e e e e
EFEEAKE Felt Seat --m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm e
SEFFE Felt mmmmmm e

B NS I S P e e

NSRS

e e L e e I e B S I =



4. CTD9000 Hifi# il Bushing And Seal For CTD9000

el

1 . -

T —

P . N |/H/
O\ gy
A

’

/

HHHHH»

Q
o

NI~

—

\
~— /I/ AY
N e T [

% Af\\_A \
\\ /v N
/ ﬂ/ ~
I e N
/N e \
/, \\\\\\\\V,
N/
\ \ !
\ \ N/ \ /AN ///
/z/ \\ , N // \\ \\ \y / / \
z/\ / AN /\ / r\/




4. CTD9000 Hifi# il Bushing And Seal For CTD9000

7ok e
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 2210000401
2 2200000402
3 2200000403
4 2200000404
*5 2220000405
*6 2200000406
*7 2210000408
*g 2200000408
9 2240000409
10 2200000410
11 2200000411
12 2200000412
13 2200000413
14 2200000414
15 2200000415
16 2200000416
17 2200000417
*%]8 2200000422
19 2200000419
20 2200000420
21 66800

22 2240000422

% T

Description

fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
fifi# Bushing
yHE Oil Seal
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi % Bushing
fifi % Bushing
fifi % Bushing
fifi % Bushing
fifi % Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
fLZE Plug ---
fifi# Bushing
fifi# Bushing
HER Oil Wick
fifi# Bushing

*H A FEf#EWith top cover thread

#REA FEffEWithout top cover thread

M HE
Amt .Req.



5.CTD9000 T H#hEEAHRH 254 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTD9000




5.CTD9000 T H#EdAHREH 224 Lower Main Shaft Components For CTD9000

7ok Wk

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 22400005011

2 8MB04280807K
3 8MA04280307A
4 2220000504

5 2240000505

6 8MNO05320500E
7 90TB2853GT

8 90BB2552154

9 90DW040

10 2200000228

11 8MN06400800C
12 8MN06400600A
13 90BB2047144
14 2200000508

15 2200000515

16 2200000516

17 66801

18 90BB2042122
19 2200000512

20 8MN06400500A
21 90SP0206

22 2270000522

23 8MHO05320400A
24 2270000524

25 2200000550

26 2200000509

27 SMP04281008A
28 227A0000342
29 8MB75180505A
30 22700005301

31 2220000548

32 8MB03200306A
33 22700005331
34 8MB03200405A
35 2270000535

36 90BB152807

37 8MKO04281007A
38 8MN04280400A
39 2270000539

40 2220000540

41 22700005411
42 8MB04281008G
43 2200000547

44 8MB75180405A
45 2270000545

46 2220000550

47 2220000547

48 227A0000552
49 2270000317

50 222A0000647
51 2200000354

52 2200000355

53 2200000356

54 2200000357

55 2240000555

56 2240000556

57 2240000557

*58 224A0000558
*59 8MNO05320600A
60 8MNO03200500A

% T

Description

Bl Shaft —-mmemmm e
IR Screw (CT0215 M4-0.7%8) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HZIE Nut (CTO238 MA-0.7#3) womeemmommmmemmemeemeemeem oo
PP Bl Timeing Pulley -----m-smmmmmmmme oo
PP B il Timeing Pulley -----m-smmmmmmmmeo oo
4% Screw (CT0903 M5-0.8%5) =--mnmmmmmmmmmmmmcm oo
P R Timeing Belt —o-mmcmmmmmmmommm oo
EERIZK Ball Bearing --------mmsmmmmmmmmm oo
TETE 48] Disk Washer -----m-mmmmmmmmmm ool
I # S Disk Washer -----mmmmmmmmmmsm oo
AR Screw (CTO0502 M6-1%8) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmcmo oo
AR Screw (CT0244 M6-1%6) =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
EERZK Ball Bearing ---------ssmmmmmmmm oo
U =S R ———
FLIE Plug ---mmmmmmmmmm oo
)
L 11—
TEPRAHK Ball Bearing --------s-mmmsmmmmmmmo oo
il Crank Shaft -----ememmmmomm e
IR Screw (CTOS13 M6-1%5) wnmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
BRBEHE PN --ooomomommm oo
EfkiMilw Looper Thread Takeup Cam  ----=--=--m-mmmmmemmomamnaees
IR Screw (CT0523 MS-0.8%4) =--nmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcococoeoee
HREEA Thread Guide Seat -------=msmmmmsmommmocoeoeooe
FLIE PlUg --ommmmmmmm s
ZPHrfE Balance Welght ----m--mmmmmmmmmmoe oo
#255 Screw (MT0250 M4-0.7#10) ~--rmmmrmmomemmememmemmmmemeemeee
g JI#EIAH Thread Retainer ASm -------m-mmmsmmmmmmomoo oo
#2544 Screw (CTS0218 M2.5-0.45%5) —-mvmmomemmemmmmemeememeememee
] 78 B Bracket -----memmmmmmmmmm e
AR Thread Guide --------mmmsmmmsmms s
A% Screw (FT0208 M3-0.5%3) =--mmmmmmmmmmmcmomo oo
PEEE Latch SPring -------mmmmmemmme e ool
AR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmo oo
]
TEERIZK Ball Bearing ---------s-mmmmmmmmmmo oo
245 Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) <-onmwmmemmemeemeemeemememeemeemeee
AR Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) w-ommmmmmmmmmmcm oo
AR Thread Guide -------smmmmmmmmmrm oo
P Bzl Timeing Pulley --------mmmmmmmmmmco oo
I B B --- -
Bk Screw (CO0542 MA-0.7#6.2) —wommemmmemmemmemeemeem oo
OJIHER O RING ---mmmmmmmm oo
B24% Screw (CT0529 M2.5-0.45%3.5) weemmemmommomeemeeemeemeeeee
BRI JOINE ~ommmmmmmmm s
HEEE Latch SPring =-------m-mmmmemmmemm e
EHiF Thread Guide --------mmmmmmmmmmm e
EAEHEHRN JoInt ASM —mmmmmmmm oo
AR Thread Guide ------mmmmmsmmmsm s
P fEAH Balance Weight ASm =----mmmmmmmmommmmomc oo
A STUA --mmmm e
R JIHEIE Tension DISC -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
N
e
P I Bz H i Timeing Pulley ------m-mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BB JOINE mmmmmmm e
AIZE Side COVer --mmmmmmmmmmmm oo
EAEBETARH ToInt ASM =-mmmmmm oo
AR Screw (MT0729 M5-0.8%6) ~=-=-nnmmnmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HZ45% Screw (STB-01-16 M3-0.5%5) <ommmemmemmemeemeemeom e

g2 L Custom-made Item

M HE
Amt .Req.

[N I R N T S e T T N T S N T e S e e N B S O T N T S S S S R S T T L 2 T O S T S e e e S N T S S e N O Tl

DO — — — = O\ —

[\

— 00 = e e e e = DN e e e e e



	1: 01
	2: 02
	3: 03
	4: 04
	5: 05
	6: 06
	7: 07
	8: 08
	9: 09
	10: 10
	11: 11
	12: 12

